Underhill
Chittenden County

Granted by New Hampshire June 8, 1763
Organized March 9, 1795

1795 Barney
1796-1797 None
1798-1803 Hay
1804-1810Barney
1811-1812 Dixon
1813-1814 Sheldon

1815 Martin

1816 Sheldon
1817-1818 Martin

1819 Dixon

1820 Martin
1821-1826 Barney

1827 Birge
1828-1829 Barney
1830-1832 Tower
1833-1834 Oakes

1835 Barney
1836-1837 Parker

1838 Martin

1839-1840 Hutchings
1841-1842 Naramore

1843 Story
1844-1846 Fletcher
1847 Story
1848-1849 Dixon
1850 Wires
1851 Martin
1852 Bicknell
1853 Martin
1854 Bicknell
1855-1856 Hanaford
1857-1858 Robinson
1859-1860 Clark
1861-1862 Mead
1863-1864 Wires
1865-1866 Roberts

1867-1868 Humphrey Albert O.

1869-1870 Barrett
1872 Mead
1874 Barrett
1876 Hapgood
1878 Monahan

William Underhill
Udney Underhill
William Underhill
Luther Underhill
Caleb Underhill
Peter Underhill
Caleb Underhill
Peter Underhill
Luther Underhill
Peter Underhill
William Underhill
Cyrus Underhill
William Underhill
John H.  Underhill
Henry Underhill
William Underhill
Reuben  Underhill
Peter Underhill
Edward F. Underhill
Hawley A. Underhill
John Underhill
Frederick Underhill
John Underhill
Hiram H.  Underhill
Martin Underhill
William H. Underhill
Alfred Underhill
William H. Underhill
Alfred Underhill
Edward  Underhill
Joseph Underhill
A. Newell Underhill
Simeon M. Underhill
Martin Underhill
George W. Underhill

Underhill
Patrick Underhill
Seth W.  Underhill
Francis Underhill
Martin E.  Underhill
John J. Underhill

1880 Woodwort George W. Underhill

1882 French

Darwin G. Underhill

1739-1806

1770-1850

1803-1875

1802-1885
1798-1862
1804-1898

1818-1905
1806-1874
1813-1856
1812-1890

1816-1884
1809-1874
1818-1905
1817-1913

1821-1885
1829-1914
1830-1887
1810-1896
1839-1905
1816-1890
1843-1910
1851-1910
1845-



1884 Humphrey Amos C.  Underhill
1886 Terrill Londus F. Underhill
1888 Woodwort George W. Underhill
1890Bullard  Vernon A. Underhill
1892 Terrill George E. Underhill
1894 Mead Cyrus M.  Underhill
1896 Whipple Thaddeus Underhill
1898 Fuller William J.  Underhill
1900 Monahan John J. Underhill
1902 Flynn William Underhill
1904 Henry Edwin W. Underhill
1906 Leddy Michael  Underhill
1908 Barrett William J.  Underhill
1910 Marlowe Francis F. Underhill
1912 Tillison Fred P. Underhill
1915 Leddy Peter J.  Underhill
1917 Fogg Allston L. Underhill
1919 Morse Ira E. Underhill
1921 Leddy John T. Underhill
1923 Fowler Lucius C. Underhill
1925 Mable John Henr Underhill
1927 Maguire  Thomas J. Underhill
1929 Henry Edwin Will Underhill
1931 Cook Lester E.  Underhill
1933 Flynn George Wi Underhill
1935 Nealy Elbridge G Underhill
1937 Morse Julius Gal Underhill
1939 Ellsworth  Raymon  Underhill
1941 Egan Lawrence Underhill
1943 Nealy Elbridge G Underhill
1945 Marshia  Marian Bur Underhill
1947 Egan Lawrence Underhill
1949 Marcoux Hector T. Underhill
1951 Morin Edward J. Underhill
1953 Wright George L. Underhill
1955-1957 Metcalf ~ Jospeh He Underhill
1959 Fuller Richard EI Underhill

1961 McClellan
1963-1965 Cook
1966 Lafreniere
1967-1970 Lunnie
1971-1972 Hallock
1973-1974 Carpenter
1975-1976 Carpenter
Drew
1977-1978 Drew
O'Neil
1979-1982 Conant

Carl Fred Underhill
Henry Bus Underhill
Bertha (Mr Bolton
Neal C.
Harold D.
Wesley S.
Wesley S.
David Clift
David Clift
Thomas A.
Gloria A.

Jericho
Jericho

1840-
1837-1906

1859-
1861-1899
1847-
1832-1913
1846-1908

1849-
1865-
1849-1916
1860-
1866-
1862-
1853-
1885-
1865-

1875-
1871-
1866-
1882-
1876-
1872-
1900-
1901-
1876-
1872-
1900-
1876-
1905-
1888-

1883-
1915-
1903-
1892-
1908-?

Richmond 1917-
Richmond 1900-1987 District 58
Richmond 1916-
Richmond 1916-

1940-
1940-

Richmond 1922-
Richmond 1926-

District 58
District 58

District 58

Chittenden-3
Chittenden-3
Chittenden-3
Chittenden-3
Chittenden-3



Fay Donald B. Jericho
1983-1986 Allendorf Peter Fran Underhill
Fay Donald B. Jericho
1987-1992 Almy LindaL. Underhill
Burroughs Roland A. Underhill
1993-1996 Almy-Smit Linda L.  Underhill
Cochran Robert W. Jericho
1997-2004 Hummel Margaret Underhill
Symington Gaye R.  Jericho
2005-2009 Frank William R. Underhill
Symington Gaye R.  Jericho
2009- Frank William R. Underhill
Till George W. Jericho

1916-
1934-
1916-
1948-
1935-
1948-
1926-
1940-
1954-

1954-

1952-

Chittenden-3
Chittenden-3
Chittenden-3
Chittenden-3
Chittenden-3
Chittenden-3
Chittenden-3

Chittenden Chittenden-8
Chittenden Chittenden-8

Chittenden-8
Chittenden-8
Chittenden-8
Chittenden-8

Chittenden-3
Chittenden-3



